Introduced Version

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Mt. Vernon High School (Fortville) girls soccer team on receiving the National United Soccer Coaches Team Pinnacle Award for the 2018-2019 school year.

## CRIDER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Mt. Vernon High School (Fortville) girls soccer team on receiving
3 4	the National United Soccer Coaches Team Pinnacle Award for the 2018-2019 school year.
5	Whereas, National United Soccer Coaches named the Mt.
6	Vernon High School (Fortville) girls soccer team as a recipient
7	of the 2018-2019 Team Pinnacle Award;
8	Whereas, To be considered for this award, the team had to
9	receive either the Platinum, Gold, Silver, or Bronze version of
10	the Association's High School Team Ethics and Sportsmanship
11	Award, achieve recognition in the classroom as a recipient of
12	the Association's Team Academic Award, and record a 75% or
13	higher winning percentage;
14	Whereas, The Lady Marauders soccer team achieved a
15	team grade point average of 3.63, finished the season with a
16	16-2 record, a winning percentage of 89%, and completed the
17	season with only 2 yellow cards and no red cards assessed
18	against the team; and
19	Whereas, The Mt. Vernon High School (Fortville) girls
20	soccer team's conduct on the field and in the classroom is an
21	example of strong ethics, academic success, and teamwork:
22	Therefore,
23	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
24	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
25	concurring:



SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly 1 congratulates the Mt. Vernon High School (Fortville) girls 2 soccer team on receiving the National United Soccer Coaches 3 Association Team Pinnacle Award for the 2018-2019 school 4 5 year. SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed 6 to transmit copies of this Resolution to each member of the Mt. 7 Vernon High School (Fortville) girls soccer team. 8



RC 1573/DI AZ